504307485 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAKAYAMA RARE EARTH CORPORATION	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTOKU CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-14-34, FUKAE-KITAMACHI
City:	HIGASHINADU-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	658-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117115
Application Number:	14373389
Application Number:	14375199
Application Number:	14773485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=12054-224 Assignment2 signed#page1.tif source=12054-224 Assignment2 signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504307485 REEL: 041858 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

United States Patent Application No. <u>14/117,115</u> Date of Filing: <u>November 12, 2013</u>
Date of Filing: November 12, 2013
Title of the Invention: ALLOY FLAKE PRODUCTION APPARATUS AND PRODUCTION METHOL FOR RAW MATERIAL ALLOY FLAKES FOR RARE EARTH MAGNET USING THE APPARATUS
United States Patent Application No. <u>14/373,389</u>
Date of Filing: July 21, 2014
Title of the Invention: METHOD OF PRODUCING RARE EARTH ALLOY FLAKES
United States Patent Application No. <u>14/375,199</u>
Date of Filing: July 29, 2014
Title of the Invention: R-T-B-Ga-BASED MAGNET MATERIAL ALLOY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME
United States Patent Application No. <u>14/773.485</u>
Date of Filing: September 8, 2015
Title of the Invention: R-T-B-BASED MAGNET MATERIAL ALLOY AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME
Assignor: WAKAYAMA RARE EARTH CORPORATION 1850 Minato, Wakayama-city, Wakayama, 640-8404, Japan
Assignee: SANTOKU CORPORATION 4-14-34, Fukae-Kitamachi, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 658-0013 Japan
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified Pate Applications, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said inventions, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Inventions to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

ŝ

Assignment Wakayama Rare Earth Corporation / Sentoku Corporation Docket No.: 12054-0224

And Assignor further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents. including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

WAKAYAMA RARE EARTH CORPORATION (Assignor)

Executed this 28th day of February, in the year 2017,

Yukihiro Ebisawa

Title: President

SANTOKU CORPORATION (Assignee)

Executed this 28th day of Webruary

Chikara Okada

Title: President and Representative Director